TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Merger/Name Change

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Soluris Inc.; Sequoia Acquisition Corp.		04/21/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nanometrics IVS Division, Inc.
Street Address:	45 Winthrop Street
City:	Concord
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01742
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2384411	IVS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)972-5487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126872770

Email: eweisz@cplplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Edward M. Weisz
Address Line 1: 551 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Cohen Pontani Lieberman & Pavane LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5266-35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward M. Weisz
Signature:	/edward m. weisz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0719

900121544

Date:	11/26/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=20081126112808#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0720



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth, Corporations Division One Ashburton Place, 17th floor Boston, MA 02108-1512 Telephone: (617) 727-9640

NANOMETRICS IVS DIVISION, INC. Summary Screen

 $\begin{bmatrix}
 0
 \end{bmatrix}$

Help with this form

Request a Certificate

The exact name of the Domestic Profit Corporation: NANOMETRICS IVS DIVISION, INC.

The name was changed from: SOLURIS INC. on 4/21/2006

Mergered with: SEQUOIA ACQUISITION CORP. on 3/15/2006

Entity Type: <u>Domestic Profit Corporation</u>

Identification Number: 000845391

«Old Federal Employer Identification Number (Old FEIN):

Date of Organization in Massachusetts: 07/07/2003

Current Fiscal Month / Day: 12 / 31

The location of its principal office in Massachusetts:

No. and Street:

45 WINTHROP ST.

City or Town:

CONCORD

State: MA

Zip: <u>01</u>742

Country: <u>USA</u>

If the business entity is organized wholly to do business outside Massachusetts, the location of that office:

City or Town:

State:

Zip:

Country:

Name and address of the Registered Agent:

Name:

CTCORPORATION SYSTEM

No. and Street:

155 FEDERAL STREET

STE 700

City or Town:

BOSTON

RECORDED: 11/26/2008

State: MA

Zip: <u>02110</u>

Country: USA

The officers and all of the directors of the corporation:

Title	Individuai Name First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address (no PO Box) Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code	Expiration of Term
PRESIDENT	JOHN D. HEATON	48564 AVALON HTS. TERRACE LOS ALTOS, CA 94539 USA	or rem
TREASURER	DOUG MCCUTCHEON	1335 ELSONA DRIVE SUNNYVALE, CA 94087 USA	

httn://corn.sec.state.ma.us/corn/cornsearch/CornSearchSummary.asn?DeadEromDR-T-TRADEMARKo4

REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0721